
  

Page 1 of 2 

 

 

JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
Room No. 234, Main Building Ram Kishore Vyas Bhavan, Indira Circle, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, Jaipur – 302 004 

Telephone: +91-141-2569696 e.mail :  xxxxxxxx@jaipurjda.org 

JDA/XEN/Elect-I/2015-16/D-                                                                                                       Dated:   

 
SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING BID 

NIB No.- : 16/2015-16 
Online Bids are invited up-to 06:00 PM of 9.09.2015 for 

“Electrification work of Residential scheme at Surajpura, Titoli, Chaksu, 
Jaipur  ” Details may be seen in the Bidding Document at our office or 
the website of State Public Procurement Portal website 
www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in, www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in and 
www.jaipurjda.org.  
To participate in the bid, bidder has to be: 

1. Registered on JDA website www.jaipurjda.org 
For participating in the Bid, the Bidder has to apply for the Bid and 
pay the Bidding Document Fee, RISL Processing Fee and Bid 
Security Deposit, online only. 

2. Registered on e-Procurement Portal of Government of Rajasthan 
www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in for online e-Bid submission. 

 
Executive Engineer (Elect-I) 

JDA, Jaipur 
  

 

mailto:xxxxxxxx@jaipurjda.org


  

Page 2 of 2 

 

 
Annexure: 2 

Template of Detail NIB for uploading on SPP Portal, e-Procurement, 
JDA Protal& as part of NIB Document 

 

JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
Room No. _____, Ram Kishore Vyas Bhavan, Indira Circle, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, Jaipur – 302 004 

Telephone: +91-141-2569696 e.mail :  xxxxxxxx@jaipurjda.org 

JDA/XEN/Elect-I/2015-16/D-                                                                                                 Dated:   

SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING BID 
NIB No. : 16/2015-16 

Name & Address of the 
Procuring Entity 
 

 Name: Executive Engineer (Elect-I), Jaipur Development Authority 
 Address: Room No. B-1, CCC Building, Ist Floor, Ram Kishore 

Vyas Bhavan, Indira Circle, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, Jaipur – 302 
004 (Rajasthan) 

 Email: ee.electric1@jaipurjda.org 

Subject Matter of Procurement  Electrification work of Residential scheme at Surajpura, Titoli, 
Chaksu, Jaipur   

Bid Procedure Two Bid  
 eBid procedure at http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in 

Bid Evaluation Criteria 
(Selection Method) 

   (eg.Least Cost Based Selection (LCBS)-L1) 

Websites for downloading 
Bidding Document, 
Corrigendum's, Addendums,   
etc. 

 Websites:  
www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in,www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in, 
www.jaipurjda.org 

Website for online Bid 
application and payment * 

 Website: www.jaipurjda.org 
 For participating in the Bid, the Bidder has to apply for this Bid and 

pay the Bidding Document Fee, RISL Processing Fee and Bid 
Security Deposit, online only. 
o Bidding document fee: Rs. 1000.00 Rupees (One thousand only)  
o RISL Processing Fee: Rs. 1000 (Rupees One Thousand only) 
o Requisite Bid Security Deposit -  

Work completion period   6 Months 

Estimated Procurement Cost  INR 101516000.00 (Rupees Ten crore fifteen lacs ninety Sixteen 
thousand only) 

Bid Security Deposit  Amount (INR) : 2% of Estimated Procurement Cost, 0.5% of S.S.I. of 
Rajasthan, 0.5% for Bidder registered as contractor in JDA, 1% for 
Sick Industries, other than S.S.I., whose cases are pending with 
Board of Industrial & Financial Reconstruction 

Pre-Bid  Date / Time : dd/mm/yyyy at hh:mm AM 
 Place : ________________, JLN Marg, Jaipur-302014 (Rajasthan) 
 Last date of submitting clarifications requests by the bidder  
  addressed to the procurement entity at Room No.B-1, CCC, Ram 

Kishore Vyas Bhavan, Indira Circle, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, 
Jaipur – 302 004 (Rajasthan). 

 Response to clarifications by procuring entity : dd/mm/yyyy 

Start/ End Date for Bid 
Applying, Online Payment 
and Bid Submission 

 Start Date: 25.08.2015 at 09.00 AM onwards 
 End Date: 9.09.15 at 06:00 PM 

**Date/ Time/ Place of 
Technical Bid Opening 

 14.09.15 at 03:30 PM 
 Room No. CCC TF-309, IIIrd Floor, CCC building, Ram Kishore 

Vyas Bhavan, Indira Circle, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, Jaipur – 302 
004 (Rajasthan) 

 

mailto:ee.electric1@jaipurjda.org
http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in/
http://sppp.raj.nic.in/
http://sppp.raj.nic.in/
http://www.jaipurjda.org/
http://www.jaipurjda.org/

